

Legislation Text

File #: 14916, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION declaring certain items as surplus personal property and authorizing their disposal.

**RESOLUTION # 14916**, February 23, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office and Eastern Jackson County Drug Enforcement Task Force possess certain personal property that has become excess to the County's needs, itemized on the attached documentation; and,

WHEREAS, these items are obsolete and unusable, or are appropriate for disposal by way-of tradein; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Purchasing recommends that said property be declared surplus; and,

WHEREAS, Section 1131., <u>Jackson County Code</u>, authorizes the disposal of surplus personal property; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the above personal property described on the attachment is declared surplus and that the Purchasing Director be and hereby is authorized to dispose of it pursuant to Chapter 11, <u>Jackson County Code</u>.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

File #:	14916,	Version:	0
---------	--------	----------	---

Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
---------------------

Acting County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #14916 of February 23, 2004 was duly passed on \_\_\_\_\_March 1\_\_\_\_\_, 2004 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas8	Nays0
-------	-------

Abstaining \_\_\_\_0\_\_\_\_

Absent \_\_\_\_1\_\_\_

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature